

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/22/1999 01 FC:581 101018481 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231										
			Attorney Docket No. 103253							
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Michihiro TAMUNE 4-15-99	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	JC560							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: April 10, 1999								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 1999									
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/291,934 Additional numbers att	C. Patent No.(s)ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	nme: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 67660							
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
SHAD	AZZ (00000208 09291936 40.00 DP								
9.	To t the	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. The A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 The parameters of the foregoing information in the foregoing in the foregoing information in the foregoing in the forego	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: April 15, 1999							
		-	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

PATENT REEL: 9898 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Michihiro TAMU	<u>INE</u> (5)	<u> </u>		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Nikon Corpora	tion			
(10)	Insert Address of				Chivoda-ku TOKVO	100 8331	
	Assignee	(10) 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	insert Identification	(11)		LLL CAME	RA AND INFORMATIO	ON RECORDING	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		APPARATUS				
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 1032	253)	
			- ,	ve) executed ar	application for patent in the U	nited States of	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	Ameri (12)	April 10 10	999			
	Application	(42)	11 C. application Codel North				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er			
	filed applications	filed	April 15, 19	999			
with clar reexam United (they h agreem identified	ning any application or continate with the Assignee in ever 3) The undersigned agree times or provisions of the Inter 4) The undersigned agree nination a grant of a valid Unit 5) The undersigned hereb States resulting from said apave) full right to convey the tents in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereb	nuation of yway poor (s) to extend (s) to period (s) to period (s) authoropolication entire in y grant(s)	or division thereof, or any pater possible in obtaining evidence are ecute all papers and documer Convention for Protection of In- rform all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee, ize(s) and request(s) the Com- (s) to the said Assignee, as A therest herein assigned, and the	nt or reissue applied going forward to and perform dustrial Property in may be necessimissioner of Passignee of the enat he has (they DGE, P.L.C. the	any act which may be necessar	vention, and to y in connection m by reissue or Patents of the nts that he has ot execute, any	
	in witness whereof, execu	ited by 1	he undersigned on the date(
Date	April 10,1999		Name of Inventor	Mikih		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor	-		(SEAL)	
Date		<u> </u>	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
_	er, then it should be signed be	efore at I	east two witnesses who also s	ign here:	e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	side the U.S.A.	
Date	April 10,1999 April 10,1999		Witness	1 6 4			
Date			Witness	Afrita	nd Terastima		

RECORDED: 04/15/1999

PATENT REEL: 9898 FRAME: 0076